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Caledonia Secondary School 
3605 Munroe Street, Terrace BC V8G 3C4 

Phone:  250-635-6531 http://caledonia.cmsd.bc.ca   

2023 -2024 Caledonia Bell Schedule and Block 
Rotation 

TIME   DAY 1 DAY 2 DAY 3 DAY 4 

8:45 – 
10:06 

81 
min. Block 1 Block 2 Block 3 Block 4 

10:06 – 
10:12   Break Break Break Break 

10:12 – 
10:16   Transition Transition Transition Transition 

10:16 – 
11:36 

80 
min. 

Block 2 Block 1 Block 4 Block 3 

11:36 – 
12:16 

  Lunch Lunch Lunch Lunch 

12:16-
12:21 

  Transition Transition Transition Transition 

12:21 – 
1:41 

80 
min. 

Block 3 Block 4 Block 1 Block 2 

1:41 – 
1:47 

  Break Break Break Break 

1:47 – 
1:51 

  Transition Transition Transition Transition 

1:51 – 
3:11 

80 
min. Block 4 Block 3 Block 2 Block 1 

 

This Week 
 

Monday – Day 1 
Tuesday– Day 2 

Wednesday– Day 3 
Thursday – Day 4 

Friday – Day 1 
 

Upcoming Dates 

April 26 – Report Cards distributed in last block 

April 29 – Report Cards available for pick up in the 
office. 

May 7 – PAC Meeting 7:00 in the Cal Library 

May 20 – Victoria Day – No School 

May 24 – Non-Instructional Day – No School 

Report Cards 

Thank you for attending our 
Parent/Teacher Interviews on Thursday 

evening. Report Cards that were not picked 
up on Thursday evening, will be handed out 
to students in their last block today, Friday 

April 26. Unclaimed Report Cards will be 
available in the office starting on Monday 

April 29. 

The winner of the Door Prize of a $100 
gift card for Save-on More from the 

Parent/Teacher interviews was 

 Hayley Ford. 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Caledonia Music performed exceptionally well at the Pacific Northwest Music 
Festival this past weekend. The Caledonia Wind Ensemble earned Gold in 
their ranking, and the Caledonia Jazz Band earned Silver in their ranking. 
Both the Kermode Choir and Caledonia Chamber Singers earned first place 
and were given high praise from their adjudication. Our students were 
invited to compete at MusicFest Canada for next year. This is the highest 
honour we can receive at a local festival. MusicFest Canada is the pinnacle 
of festivals in Canada and to compete there is by invite only.  

 



 

 

 

            

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

 

Caledonia Golf Team 

This Saturday, our Golf Team will be travelling to Kitimat to compete. Good luck to all. 

 

 

GET YOUR YEARBOOK NOW FOR JUST $45!!!! 
Scan the QR Code Below to pre purchase your 2023/2024 Yearbook 

 

 

 



 

 

 

  

Career Corner 

Upcoming Due Dates  

Work Experience paperwork is due into the Careers office (Room 11A) by June 14, 
2024. 

Dual Credit applications are due to into the Careers office by May 10, 2024. 

Capstone Project:  

Congratulations to all Grade 12 students who have been working hard on their 
capstone projects. The deadline to submit final projects was Friday, April 26th.  We've 
been so impressed with the creativity and hard work that has been handed in. 

Presentations will be happening in May, please remind your graduate to confirm their 
presentation time with the Careers office. 

 

 

The Grad 2024 Talent Show will be held in May. We are still looking for 
more acts. Please sign up in the office or see Ms. Shinde for more 

information. 

 



 

 

Cal Students in Action 

Outdoor Education Class 

 
 

 

 



 

 

 



 

 

Caledonia Staff E-mails 

Administration 

Jane Arbuckle Principal Jane.Arbuckle@cmsd.bc.ca 

Joe Dominguez Vice-Principal Joe.Dominguez@cmsd.bc.ca 

Jaclyn Wells (Robinson) Vice Principal Jaclyn.Wells@cmsd.bc.ca 

Cheryl Skender Administrative Assistant 1 Cheryl.Skender@cmsd.bc.ca 

Michelle Anger Accounting Assistant 1 Michelle.Anger@cmsd.bc.ca 

Tanya Duffy Student Information 
Systems Assistant 

Tanya.Duffy@cmsd.bc.ca 

 

Teaching Staff 
Jacquelynne.Amendt@cmsd.bc.ca Kim.Hoekstra@cmsd.bc.ca Britt.MacLeod@cmsd.bc.ca 

Kelley.Axelson@cmsd.bc.ca Todd.Hollett@cmsd.bc.ca Benjamin.Mattheis@cmsd.bc.ca 

Emily.Barron@cmsd.bc.ca Daina.Horne@cmsd.bc.ca Eric.Metzmeier@cmsd.bc.ca 

Phillip.Blundon@cmsd.bc.ca Janet.Lewis@cmsd.bc.ca Matthew.Midgley@cmsd.bc.ca 

Kurtis.Bremnar@cmsd.bc.ca Brian.Jones@cmsd.bc.ca Lance.Peters@cmsd.bc.ca 

Sally.Buhr@cmsd.bc.ca Leanne.Korving@cmsd.bc.ca Megan.Reid@cmsd.bc.ca 

Patsy.Chant@cmsd.bc.ca Nicole.Kriegl@cmsd.bc.ca Heather.Robinson@cmsd.bc.ca 

Corina.Cleveland@cmsd.bc.ca William.Lenuik@cmsd.bc.ca Danika.Shinde@cmsd.bc.ca 

Paul.Cloutier@cmsd.bc.ca David.Lewis@cmsd.bc.ca Collette.Stewart@cmsd.bc.ca 

Tristan.Cox@cmsd.bc.ca April.Lowndes@cmsd.bc.ca Duncan.Stewart@cmsd.bc.ca 

Davy.Dosanjh@cmsd.bc.ca Matthew.Lowndes@cmsd.bc.ca Samantha.Thom@cmsd.bc.ca 

Aziz.Hadjadj@cmsd.bc.ca Emma.MacDonald@cmsd.bc.ca Graham.Wojdak@cmsd.bc.ca 

 

 

 

 



 

 

Support Staff 

Paolo Amadore Food Coordinator Paolo.Amadore@cmsd.bc.ca 

Sharlene Barger Education Assistant Sharlene.Barger@cmsd.bc.ca 

Rachel Blencowe Education Assistant Rachel.Blencowe@cmsd.bc.ca 

Donna Booth Library Assistant Donna.Booth@cmsd.bc.ca 

Michele Boothe Education Assistant Michele.Booth@cmsd.bc.ca 

Denise Broughton Education Assistant Denise.Broughton@cmsd.bc.ca 

Karen MacDonald Education Assistant Karen.MacDonald@cmsd.bc.ca 

Rosalee Mowatt Indigenous Youth Support 
Worker 

Rosalee.Mowatt@cmsd.bc.ca 

Desiree Quock Indigenous Youth Support 
Worker 

Desiree.Quock@cmsd.bc.ca 

Alexis Stephens Indigenous Youth Support 
Worker 

Alexis.Stephens@cmsd.bc.ca 

Allison Toovey Education Assistant Allison.Toovey@cmsd.bc.ca  

 

 
Good luck to the Caledonia 

Girls Soccer team who will be 
competing in Kitimat this 

weekend. 

 

Thank you to all the staff and parents who 
volunteer their time to support our students. You 

are appreciated! 

 


